ARTICLE XVI - SICK LEAVE 

16.1: Accumulation of Sick Leave Credits  

Each employee hired on or before June 30, 2012, of the Police Department shall accrue 
twelve (12) hours of sick leave credit for each month of service, not exceeding an 
aggregate of one hundred and forty-four (144) hours per calendar year. 

An employee's accumulated unused sick leave credits at the end of the year shall be 
carried forward. Upon retirement or death, employees who become members of the union 
shall be paid for 50% of his/her accumulated sick time at his/her current hourly rate,

[...]

ARTICLE XVI - SICK LEAVE 

16.1: Accumulation of Sick Leave Credits  

Each employee hired on or before June 30, 2012, of the Police Department shall accrue 
twelve (12) hours of sick leave credit for each month of service, not exceeding an 
aggregate of one hundred and forty-four (144) hours per calendar year. 

An employee's accumulated unused sick leave credits at the end of the year shall be 
carried forward. Upon retirement or death, employees who become members of the union 
shall be paid for 50% of his/her accumulated sick time at his/her current hourly rate,